1/10th 4WD Electric Power R/C DESERT TRUCK

cifications:

Spare Part

o ey o < e Mg s a e [GROUND DIAMETER |WIDTH OF | GEAR . s T
LENGTH |WIDTH [HEIGHT [ WHEEL BASE [ WHEEL TEACK |00 i n | GrwiEEL |WHEEL  |RATIO | SERVO | WEIGHT
Stomm | 315mm | 200mm I55mm 235mm Slmm F40mm S5mun 1104 15k 2900y

Spare Part

|

H98001-Chassis

| Hosno2- Battery/Receiver

Case

HY8003- Motor Cover

HE8004-Fromt Bumper

HO8005 - Wheelie Wheel
Mount

i

===

HA8036- DT Ciear
Complete

H9RO38- Crown Gear(38T)
(Coper infiltration)

O

H98039- Diff Pinions+
Bevel Gears+Pin

&D
@ 7%

198040- Universal Jomt
Cup C

HUB006 -Wheelie Wheel
Mount

<

HO98007 - Wheelie Wheel

oo ®y
°°

HE8008 - Sobid Plate

- = »

"\/”

HO8009-Rear Chassis
Plate

HY8010-Front Chassis

HO8042-Servo Arm

33

HO8044-Ball Bearing
DLae10=4

868

HO9%045-Ball Bearing
Bloes4

- -
%\Q\

H98011 - ESC Mount

*

HO8012-Motor Mowmi

H9810 3-Rod End Pin

HO%( 5- Front Body Post

="

HO98046-0i] Bearing

HYE047-0il Bearing

HO98048 - Servo Washers

198048-Suspension Arm

HOR050-Centre Dogbone

HY9%016-Body Post

| 1 ’ﬂg

HI5(0 7-Steering Mount
L/RiCption !

HOR018-Steering Maunt

HO8019 - Front Lower
Suspension Arm LR

HOBO20-CWA - Shafis

@5*10%4 G5+ o4 PI*RT0.8mm

©00 g :
-~ N ~ A @ & - >
> o LS ) L) QU x
8fe8fe| man 000 |
* SES 000
H®8051-3*44mm From H98032-Ball Head 198053-Nylon Nut M3 H98054- Grub Hex HI8055- Flange M4 Lock
Suspension Arm Pin A Serews 5. 8mm Screw M4*4 Nut

dddd
ey

H98021-Shock Absorber
{Short )

I

H98022- Ball Head Of Front
Shock (5NN

'-“"0:#0/

& Y

Y

H98023-Steering Sway
Arm Assembly

HO8024 - LED Light Clip
(Optional)

HY8025- Servo Saver
Assembly

i

()

HY9%036-Steering Shaft
Bush

H98057-Wheel Hex

999
999

HO8038-Shock Pivol Ball

SEVISEY
PO

HY8090-Shock Pivor Ball

SENINY
SENINI

H98079-Shim For  Servo
Mount

A A a

HO8026-Servo Link

HO98027 -Pad

HA802E -Steering Post

H98030 - Battery Strap
250mm

HO8059-E-Clip (0 2.5)

P |

el ) l{J L{J
& ]
W ) iy ()

7
L I{J

HORD60- E-Clips (Ddmim

@@
@0(@@)@%

19806 1-Body Clip

o~
"~ Ad
=
g erd
[ -
A

H98062-Pin 2% 1imm

S

H98031- Front Gear Box
Housing

H9R032-Radio Try Holder

HO8033- Differential Box
(With 2 Rings & Steel
Washers

HI8034 - DiffMain Gear
Mewli64T)

HO8035-Motor Gear Metal

(19T

H9%063- Cap Heod Hex
Self-Tapping Screw
1% 4p

(AR

H8064- Cap Head Hex
Seli-Tapping Screw
Lid 4P

[

HO8(65- Cap Head Hex
Self-Tapping Sorew
3*|4

i

4r

HO98066- Cup Head Hex
Machine Screw  2¥6
&P

11
LA

HY8067- Cap Head Hex
Machine Screw 3*10
P

77
Viry




Spare Part

Upgradable Optionals

HE8068- Cap Head Hex
Machine Screw  J#|6
&P

[

HOR069-Cap Head HL\
Machine Serew

[

HO9ROT0-Round Head
Self-Tapping Screw
2510 5p

Vel 4

HYROT1 - Countersunk
Screw 3% P

w
(L4

HY8OTY-  Column Head
Hex, Screw 3*10

10p

PPPPP
PPPPP

PORIN0L- Slehd Plae

POROO2-ESC Mount

PAROO03- Shock Tower

PORO004-Steering Mount
L/RiOption |

&

0

PYROOOS-Steering Mount

U P

Lt

HO8072-Column  Head
Hex, Screw 3*12
e

PPPPP
PPPPP

HO8073-Flat Head Hex
Machine Serew 3*10

H98074-Flan Head  Hex
Self-Tapping Screw
i e

TITiY
Ty

1H98075-Flat Head Hex
Sell- Flppln"‘suu\
P

"‘HJ

TITTTY
1R000 A1

H98076- Columm Head
Machine Screw 3*43

/;//;

POSO006 - Front Lower
Suspension Arm

=4

POROO0T- Steering Sway
Arm Assembly

-

PORONOE -Aluminum
Body Post 4P (truck)

titt

PORN0Y - Radio Tray
Hedder

POROOTO-Aluminum
Nut M3

0000
0000

HY8077-Front Lower
Suspension Arm Screws
1#y) 4p

HIRORO-Brushless
Motor 3300KV
(Optional)

HEROB1- Servo [5ke

HY8082-Lipo Battery 74V

3500mAh { Optional)

HUR(I83 - Brushles ESC
| MAX1O BOA)

h

PYRO011-Aluminum
Nut M4

HOROT2-Wheel Hex

999
999

H98084- Wheel Rim
{Option

HORORS- Tire= Inside
Sponge L/R(Option )

H9%086-Wheel Complete

L/RiOptiom b

HO9B087- Wheel Rim
(Option)

HYR(ER-Tire+Inside
Sponge L/R{Option)

[ Hv
09

H980ROWhee! Complete
L/Ri{Option)

H9R092-Front Shock
Mam Axle 53mm

T
T
-
-

HI8093-Parts for Shock

*4p

ayp

-
& o

H98094-O-ring for Shock

S
Shrar
@
(. R

sqp

HO98095-0 -ring for Shock
Cap
*4p

o
O
O

H98096-Shock Ball
Holders

H9801BL-Body blue




